

Originally Presented On	10/23/2014
Type of Action	Legislation
Status/Result	Business of the day

S.A. Resolution # 21 Changes to the SAFC Guidelines – Version of Record

Sponsored by: Matthew Stefanko '16

Whereas, the Student Assembly Finance Commission (the Commission) falls under the purview of the Student Assembly;

Whereas, the Student Assembly transitioned the funding applications for the Student Assembly Finance Commission to OrgSync;

Whereas, the official version of record will be moved from the existing Cornell Assemblies website to the newly developed Student Assembly Finance Commission OrgSync page;

Be it resolved, that Section 1.2 of the Student Assembly Finance Commission Guidelines, "Version of Record," be edited with the following additions in **bold** and the following phrases in strikethrough removed:

1.2 Version of Record

The version of the guidelines posted online on the Student Assembly Finance Commission OrgSync website is the version of record, and it shall supersede any other existing versions. The Office of the Assemblies SLECA shall maintain and modify this version according to the procedures for amendment. Commissioners and other parties may not alter the effect or applicability of the bylaws or guidelines by misstatement or misinterpretation.

Respectfully Submitted,

Matthew Stefanko '16

Vice-President for Finance

Alec Kane '15

Student Assembly Finance Commission Co-Chair

Marissa Guiang '15

Student Assembly Finance Commission Co-Chair

(Reviewed by: Appropriations Committee, 10/20/14)